
2019 Big Blue Invite Boys Varsity Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Jennings County 00:16:58.70 31

2 Batesville 00:16:58.03 33

3 Columbus North 00:17:34.26 60

4 Scottsburg 00:20:11.58 133

5 Rising Sun 00:20:57.81 144

6 Madison Consolidated 00:21:32.01 162

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Switzerland County 00:23:40.02 4

Shawe Memorial 00:23:34.17 3

Grace Christian Academy 00:19:00.19 1

Trinity Lutheran 00:26:29.62 1
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2019 Big Blue Invite Boys Varsity Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Jennings County 00:16:58.70 20 31

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 254 Carter Leak 00:16:19.33 1

2 4 249 Lane Elsner 00:16:35.64 4

3 7 251 Jason Gasper 00:17:09.05 7

4 8 263 AJ Siener 00:17:16.60 8

5 11 252 Gavin Hendrix 00:17:32.88 11

6 14 248 Ian Campbell 00:17:43.45 (14)

7 15 260 Jenn Ramirez 00:17:48.13 (15)

2 Batesville 00:16:58.03 15 33

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 211 Adam Moster 00:16:30.00 2

2 3 209 Ean Loichinger 00:16:32.39 3

3 5 214 Joshua Myers 00:16:45.75 5

4 6 212 Benjamin Moster 00:17:08.82 6

5 17 217 Daren Smith 00:17:53.21 17

6 26 213 Dillon Murray 00:18:32.79 (20)

7 33 202 Luke Esser 00:19:06.12 (22)

3 Columbus North 00:17:34.26 26 60

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 242 Jacob Strietelmeier 00:17:19.84 9

2 10 245 Gabe Wills 00:17:24.71 10

3 12 225 Clayton Guthrie 00:17:34.82 12

4 13 226 Sam Hobbeheydar 00:17:39.36 13

5 16 227 Kellen Hottell 00:17:52.60 16

6 18 239 Will Russell 00:17:56.85 (18)

7 22 236 John Merritt 00:18:12.96 (19)

4 Scottsburg 00:20:11.58 7 133

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 293 Tristian Rowland 00:18:57.88 21

2 44 292 Justin Padgett 00:20:15.09 26

3 47 289 Deegan Cornelius 00:20:19.64 27

4 48 287 Brock Adams 00:20:24.44 28

5 56 291 Isaac Johanningsmeier 00:21:00.86 31

6 68 288 Gavin Borden 00:22:29.69 (34)

7 73 294 Logan Weilbaker 00:23:01.47 (38)

5 Rising Sun 00:20:57.81 7 144

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 286 Dalton Vinup 00:19:13.84 23

2 38 285 Grant Taylor 00:19:33.24 24

3 43 284 Peyton Merica 00:20:14.79 25

4 65 281 Brian Givan 00:22:10.90 33

5 75 283 Cyrus McComas 00:23:36.27 39

6 81 280 AJ Boes 00:24:36.84 (41)

7 89 282 Nathaniel Graver 00:27:18.04 (42)

6 Madison Consolidated 00:21:32.01 9 162

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 50 271 Jacob Howell 00:20:28.78 29

2 55 276 Julian Sample 00:21:00.59 30
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2019 Big Blue Invite Boys Varsity Race

3 58 270 Trevor Hoffman 00:21:04.81 32

4 69 278 Trenton Stockdale 00:22:29.97 35

5 70 267 Lane Brawner 00:22:35.92 36

6 71 268 Noah Burkhardt 00:22:45.76 (37)

7 80 275 Lucas Owen 00:24:07.74 (40)
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2019 Big Blue Invite Boys Varsity Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 254 Carter Leak SR 00:16:19.33 Jennings County

2 2 211 Adam Moster SR 00:16:30.00 Batesville

3 3 209 Ean Loichinger SO 00:16:32.39 Batesville

4 4 249 Lane Elsner SO 00:16:35.64 Jennings County

5 5 214 Joshua Myers SR 00:16:45.75 Batesville

6 6 212 Benjamin Moster SO 00:17:08.82 Batesville

7 7 251 Jason Gasper SR 00:17:09.05 Jennings County

8 8 263 AJ Siener SR 00:17:16.60 Jennings County

9 9 242 Jacob Strietelmeier FR 00:17:19.84 Columbus North

10 10 245 Gabe Wills JR 00:17:24.71 Columbus North

11 11 252 Gavin Hendrix JR 00:17:32.88 Jennings County

12 12 225 Clayton Guthrie FR 00:17:34.82 Columbus North

13 13 226 Sam Hobbeheydar FR 00:17:39.36 Columbus North

14 (14) 248 Ian Campbell SO 00:17:43.45 Jennings County

15 (15) 260 Jenn Ramirez SR 00:17:48.13 Jennings County

16 16 227 Kellen Hottell FR 00:17:52.60 Columbus North

17 17 217 Daren Smith SO 00:17:53.21 Batesville

18 (18) 239 Will Russell FR 00:17:56.85 Columbus North

19 0 265 Drew Stroud JR 00:17:59.39 Jennings County

20 0 266 Eli Wahlman FR 00:17:59.69 Jennings County

21 0 257 Logan McIntosh SO 00:18:12.64 Jennings County

22 (19) 236 John Merritt FR 00:18:12.96 Columbus North

23 0 250 Aiden Ernstes SO 00:18:18.10 Jennings County

24 0 228 Dominic Hovis SO 00:18:24.55 Columbus North

25 0 261 Eddie Ray FR 00:18:25.21 Jennings County

26 (20) 213 Dillon Murray JR 00:18:32.79 Batesville

27 0 255 Noah McFall FR 00:18:48.77 Jennings County

28 0 229 Carter Howell FR 00:18:52.53 Columbus North

29 21 293 Tristian Rowland JR 00:18:57.88 Scottsburg

30 0 222 Jackson Davis JR 00:18:58.14 Columbus North

31 0 1 Aaron Stainbrook FR 00:19:00.19 Grace Christian Academy

32 0 234 Wil Littrell SO 00:19:00.79 Columbus North

33 (22) 202 Luke Esser SR 00:19:06.12 Batesville

34 0 218 Nathan Villani JR 00:19:10.64 Batesville

35 0 247 Brenden Baker SO 00:19:13.23 Jennings County

36 23 286 Dalton Vinup JR 00:19:13.84 Rising Sun

37 0 207 Charlie Laymon SR 00:19:22.93 Batesville

38 24 285 Grant Taylor SO 00:19:33.24 Rising Sun

39 0 300 Julio Regueira Prats JR 00:19:44.40 Switzerland County

40 0 208 Alex Livers SR 00:19:51.87 Batesville

41 0 215 Luke Nuhring JR 00:20:05.37 Batesville

42 0 259 Logan Peacock FR 00:20:12.85 Jennings County

43 25 284 Peyton Merica FR 00:20:14.79 Rising Sun

44 26 292 Justin Padgett SR 00:20:15.09 Scottsburg

45 0 230 Carson Kleinhelter JR 00:20:16.96 Columbus North

46 0 298 Nathan Furnish FR 00:20:19.07 Switzerland County

47 27 289 Deegan Cornelius FR 00:20:19.64 Scottsburg

48 28 287 Brock Adams SR 00:20:24.44 Scottsburg

49 0 296 Trapper Johnson FR 00:20:26.77 Shawe Memorial

50 29 271 Jacob Howell SR 00:20:28.78 Madison Consolidated

51 0 203 Landon Gutzwiller JR 00:20:37.21 Batesville
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2019 Big Blue Invite Boys Varsity Race

52 0 206 Kasin Hughes JR 00:20:51.09 Batesville

53 0 241 Charlie Smith FR 00:20:56.37 Columbus North

54 0 237 Ben Richards FR 00:20:58.51 Columbus North

55 30 276 Julian Sample SR 00:21:00.59 Madison Consolidated

56 31 291 Isaac Johanningsmeier JR 00:21:00.86 Scottsburg

57 0 297 Wyatt Lundergan FR 00:21:03.88 Shawe Memorial

58 32 270 Trevor Hoffman FR 00:21:04.81 Madison Consolidated

59 0 246 Carson Zhang FR 00:21:25.16 Columbus North

60 0 262 Bryce Regan SO 00:21:31.35 Jennings County

61 0 233 Trevor Lirette SR 00:21:34.79 Columbus North

62 0 258 Carson Mcnulty SO 00:21:48.47 Jennings County

63 0 264 Carson Sorrells FR 00:22:07.07 Jennings County

64 0 256 Bryce McIntosh FR 00:22:07.46 Jennings County

65 33 281 Brian Givan JR 00:22:10.90 Rising Sun

66 0 244 Pranav Venkataraman SR 00:22:12.47 Columbus North

67 0 240 Dylan Sluys SO 00:22:21.27 Columbus North

68 (34) 288 Gavin Borden JR 00:22:29.69 Scottsburg

69 35 278 Trenton Stockdale JR 00:22:29.97 Madison Consolidated

70 36 267 Lane Brawner SO 00:22:35.92 Madison Consolidated

71 (37) 268 Noah Burkhardt SO 00:22:45.76 Madison Consolidated

72 0 201 Mason Enneking SR 00:23:00.30 Batesville

73 (38) 294 Logan Weilbaker JR 00:23:01.47 Scottsburg

74 0 238 Elijah Riley FR 00:23:24.12 Columbus North

75 39 283 Cyrus McComas JR 00:23:36.27 Rising Sun

76 0 224 Carson Embree FR 00:23:36.53 Columbus North

77 0 210 Elliott Mertz SO 00:23:43.52 Batesville

78 0 235 John Meihls SO 00:23:50.04 Columbus North

79 0 253 Jared Imlay SO 00:23:53.16 Jennings County

80 (40) 275 Lucas Owen SO 00:24:07.74 Madison Consolidated

81 (41) 280 AJ Boes SR 00:24:36.84 Rising Sun

82 0 299 Keith Gober FR 00:25:22.20 Switzerland County

83 0 279 Leighton Wielgoszinski FR 00:25:22.46 Madison Consolidated

84 0 223 Keller Douglas FR 00:25:43.09 Columbus North

85 0 220 MacLain Clock FR 00:26:08.84 Columbus North

86 0 302 Evan Hunt SO 00:26:29.62 Trinity Lutheran

87 0 272 Christian Lyons SO 00:27:11.23 Madison Consolidated

88 0 219 Luke Chandler FR 00:27:16.90 Columbus North

89 (42) 282 Nathaniel Graver FR 00:27:18.04 Rising Sun

90 0 232 Alex Lifferth FR 00:27:19.79 Columbus North

91 0 295 Noah Guetig FR 00:29:11.84 Shawe Memorial

92 0 301 Zack Stout JR 00:29:14.42 Switzerland County

93 0 243 Jason Torres FR 00:33:33.97 Columbus North
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